

ITEM NO.41

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16537/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2019 in WP No. 8572/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

ROCKLINE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOHA BANK QSC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132744/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.132746/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.134193/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO URGE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS and IA No.134195/2021-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 22-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Ms. Soumya Priyadarshinee, Adv.
Mr. Azeem Samual, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohnish Nirwan, Adv.
Mr. Nitish Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the operation, effect and execution of the judgment and final order dated 7th July, 2014 passed by the Debts Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai and the auction process.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER